

2024 Outing Information

Cascades Golf Course 3550 North Kinser Pike Bloomington, IN 47404 (812) 349-3764

bloomington.in.gov/cascades

Cascades Golf Course

Cascades is owned and operated by the City of Bloomington, Indiana. This facility is a 27-hole championship golf course with a clubhouse banquet room and pro shop. The course rests on 200 acres of beautiful rolling hills with native trees and natural topography. Named for the natural cascading waterfalls located throughout the golf course property, several waterfalls can be heard, and possibly seen. Cascades Golf Course consists of three nine-hole courses, which can be combined to create three separate 18-hole configurations. The Quarry course and Pine Course were built in 1928 and 1931 respectfully. Our newest nine, the Ridge, was built in 1999. All three nines average 3,000 yards which makes it short and fun for every type of golfer.

The following information is the first step toward a successful golf outing.

Scheduling Your Event

All outings must have 32 or more players to receive outing benefits. Groups of 32 or fewer can schedule tee times with the pro shop or program coordinator.

Shotgun and Tee Time Starts

All events requesting a shotgun start are required to have a minimum of 72 players. Partial shotgun starts are at the discretion of the professional staff. Maximum 128 players.

All events that have 32-72 players are given a tee time start unless professional staff allows a partial shotgun.

Request Procedures

Contact Jackson Cowden, Golf Programs Coordinator, at (812) 349-3764 or jackson.cowden@bloomington.in.gov to set up a meeting and to fill out a Cascades Golf Course golf outing/tournament form. Outings are scheduled to best accommodate your group and golf course. There are no outings scheduled on Labor Day, Memorial Day or the Fourth of July holiday weekends.

Shotgun Starts 72 players or more 128 player max.

Price per Player: \$45

18-Hole Outing Package Includes:

• 18 hole greens	 Personalized 	• Registration
fee	scorecard	tables
• 18 Hole cart fee	 Event scoring 	 Contest markers
 Personalized golf 	 Electronic 	• \$5 prize Fund
carts	scoreboard	

9-Hole Outings72 players Max

Price per Player: \$30

9-Hole Outing Package Includes:

• 9 hole greens fee	 Personalized 	 Registration
	scorecard	tables
• 9 hole cart fee	 Event scoring 	 Contest markers
 Personalized golf 	 Electronic 	• \$2.50 prize fund
carts	scoreboard	

Alcoholic Beverages

Alcoholic beverages are allowed on property <u>only</u> if purchased through Cascades Golf Course.

**Single can: \$TBA **Six pack: \$TBA **Outing case (24, 12 oz): \$TBA

** Does not include premium beer

Banquet Room

The Clubhouse Banquet Room at Cascades Golf Course boasts a towering ceiling and a room surrounding by floor-to-ceiling windows with views of the driving range, putting green, and rolling hills of Cascades! Overhead doors on the southeast wall can be opened onto the attached patio in nice weather, expanding the available space for your next gathering. A warming kitchen and all gender restroom are both located inside the banquet room.

Golf outing: \$150 Single day use \$500 Per hour \$75

Player Guarantee

All outings are required to provide player totals via email to Jackson Cowden, jackson.cowden@bloomington.in.gov:

- Rough count of players 10 days before event.
- Final Count with team and names list five days before event.

A \$16 per player fee is included on the final invoice for each player fewer than the final count provided.

Responsibilities of Group Sponsor

At least five (5) days prior to the event:

- 1. Send a final list of players, groups, etc. to Cascades Golf Course staff, to allow adequate time to prepare outing.
- 2. Make all participants aware of the following policies:
 - i. Time of arrival: All players should be checked in and ready to go 15 minutes before official start time.
 - ii. The need to adhere to Cascades Golf Course rules of etiquette, policies and procedures.

Payment

Full payment is expected day of event. If special arrangements have been made between group sponsor and golf course staff, final payment is due 10 days after the event date.

On behalf of the City of Bloomington, Indiana and the staff at Cascades Golf Course, thank you for considering Cascades for your next golf outing.

When you are ready to secure a date and time, contact Jackson Cowden at Cascades Golf Course at (812) 349-3764 or by email at jackson.cowden@bloomington.in.gov.